

## **Wine & Treats Gift Box**

**Water's Edge Shiraz**

**Traditional Shortbread**

**Milk Chocolate Coconut Macaroons**

**Desert Salt and Black Pepper Flavour Potato Crisps**

**Toasted Peanuts**

### **Allergen Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, PEANUTS, SOYA, SULPHITES, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS, SESAME

-

**Water's Edge Shiraz**

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

Contains: SULPHITES

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient

### **Alcohol Content:**

13%

-

**Traditional Shortbread**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Salt.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1922kJ / 476kcal

Fat (g): 24.9

Fat of which saturates (g): 12.2

Carbohydrate (g): 56.8

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 19.5

Protein (g): 5.2

Salt (g): 0.01

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient

## **Milk Chocolate Coconut Macaroons**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Coconut (33%), Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, SOYA

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 2260kJ / 454kcal

Fat (g): 41.6

Fat of which saturates (g): 27.8

Carbohydrate (g): 37.6

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 31

Protein (g): 6.3

Salt (g): 0.19

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient

-

## **Desert Salt and Black Pepper Flavour Potato Crisps**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt and Tellicherry Black Pepper Flavour (Rice Flour, Oryx Desert Salt, Spice (Black Pepper, Tellicherry Black Pepper), Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Onion Powder).

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 2098kJ / 501kcal

Fat (g): 27

Fat of which saturates (g): 2.7

Carbohydrate (g): 59

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 1.3

Protein (g): 7.2

Salt (g): 1.2

### **Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.

-

## **Toasted Peanuts**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Hi-Oleic **PEANUTS** (100%).

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: PEANUTS

May also contain: MILK, NUTS, SESAME, SOYA, SULPHITES

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 2285kJ / 570kcal

Fat (g): 45

Fat of which saturates (g): 5.9

Carbohydrate (g): 18

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 4.2

Protein (g): 26.5

Salt (g): 0

### **Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool, dry place.